11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

HCAHB222 4448 962

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS
2023 Regular Session
Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No.
222 by Representative Zeringue

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 9, line 4, delete "($1,184,778)" and insert "($1,180,333)" and delete "(9,738,267)"
and insert "(9,751,324 )"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 9, line 12, delete "($1,184,778)" and insert ($1,180,333)"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 9, line 13, delete "(1,996,754 )" and insert "(1,999,431)"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 42, delete lines 8 through 29, delete page 43, and on page 44, delete lines 1 through
14, and insert the following:

"ACADIA $1,144,674 $145,392 $20,934
ALLEN $455,481 $72,062 $9,497
ASCENSION $2,584,155 $125,109 $19,694
ASSUMPTION $416,786 $84,934 $7,978
AVOYELLES $788,746 $123,159 $16,215
BEAUREGARD $732,849 $82,106 $11,657
BIENVILLE $259,847 $58,118 $8,098
BOSSIER $2,484,192 $166,260 $45,607
CADDO $4,432,202 $535,348 $207,441
CALCASIEU $3,958,650 $460,165 $120,986
CALDWELL $207,725 $46,124 $6,378
CAMERON $116,563 $48,562 $7,998
CATAHOULA $185,127 $45,636 $6,058
CLAIBORNE $283,121 $52,950 $6,518
CONCORDIA $371,714 $71,185 $9,717
DESOTO $565,634 $53,340 $6,978
EAST BATON ROUGE $8,646,192 $694,099 $239,472
Page 1 of 3

CODING: Words in struck-through type are deletions from existing law; words underscored
are additions.



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

EAST CARROLL
EAST FELICIANA
EVANGELINE
FRANKLIN
GRANT

IBERIA
IBERVILLE
JACKSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON DAVIS
LAFAYETTE
LAFOURCHE
LASALLE
LINCOLN
LIVINGSTON
MADISON
MOREHOUSE
NATCHITOCHES
ORLEANS
OUACHITA
PLAQUEMINES
POINTE COUPEE
RAPIDES

RED RIVER
RICHLAND
SABINE

ST. BERNARD
ST. CHARLES
ST. HELENA

ST. JAMES

$133,868
$398,937
$642,498
$401,485
$453,971
$1,365,766
$596,915
$301,250
$8,263,291
$633,575
$4,765,404
$1,951,041
$302,243
$896,220
$2,897,358
$180,276
$499,654
$722,896
$6,875,772
$3,005,166
$438,152
$426,397
$2,562,453
$155,967
$405,095
$461,529
$867,036
$1,016,720
$229,214

$394,883

Page 2 of 3

$43,198
$47,684
$71,185
$71,282
$59,873
$216,577
$135,641
$63,676
$1,298,096
$67,577
$300,438
$188,006
$53,437
$70,892
$163,725
$43,198
$97,611
$104,534
$ 0
$266,796
$140,029
$62,506
$316,918
$41,053
$63,871
$66,797
$338,078
$103,364
$43,491

$90,492

HCAHB222 4448 962
$6,618
$4,759
$10,497
$15,136
$7,138
$36,929
$16,195
$9,897
$277,039
$15,316
$56,844
$39,149
$6,978
$18,435
$26,432
$8,018
$18,135
$15,496
$ 0
$63,982
$24,813
$8,438
$74,999
$2,939
$13,656
$10,337
$60,083
$19,175
$5,818

$15,176

CODING: Words in struck-through type are deletions from existing law; words underscored

are additions.



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

ST. JOHN

ST. LANDRY

ST. MARTIN

ST. MARY

ST. TAMMANY

TANGIPAHOA

TENSAS

TERREBONNE

UNION

VERMILLION

VERNON

WASHINGTON

WEBSTER

WEST BATON ROUGE

WEST CARROLL

WEST FELICIANA

WINN

TOTAL

$814,065
$1,627,745
$1,043,403
$995,912
$5,384,023
$2,665,515
$79,470
$2,067,745
$429,520
$1,150,242
$923,372
$898,115
$745,042
$547,757
$195,767
$283,583

$270,034

$90,000.,000

Page 3 of 3

$115,456
$267,186
$109,312
$184,788
$268,356
$270,404
$33,450
$217,747
$57,533
$118,966
$158,654
$131,545
$104,144
$72,842
$45,246
$39,395

$61,726

$9.751,324

HCAHB222 4448 962

$14,076
$40,249
$12,516
$36,510
$47,906
$37,249
$5,318

$43,488
$8,178

$20,074
$22,234
$18,435
$22,614
$10,317
$9,317

$3,759

$7,538

$1.999.431"

CODING: Words in struck-through type are deletions from existing law; words underscored

are additions.



